## 504592085 10/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4638797

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name Execution Da		
YOUNG LIGHTING TEC	HNOLOGY II	VC.	09/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	CHAMP VIS	CHAMP VISION DISPLAY INC.		
Street Address:	NO. 5, WEN	NO. 5, WENHUA RD.		
City:	никои то	HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	30352			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 8705		228		
Patent Number:	9188	808		
Application Number:	1539	2469		
Application Number: 15490		0705		
Application Number: 1566		2208		
		004 4500		
Fax Number:	•	)631-4529 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> s	successful it will be sent	
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<b>Phone:</b> 602-6		635-4505		
Email:		catherine@piip.pro,rachel@piip.pro,susan@piip.pro,service@		
Correspondent Name:		IN SHEN		
Address Line 1:		E OSBORN RD		
Address Line 4:	PHC	ENIX, ARIZONA 85016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15518COR-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LI-JEN SHEN		
SIGNATURE:		/LJS/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/12/2017		

# source=COR-US-171012-TF-Assignment\_美國\_PIIP#page2.tif source=COR-US-171012-TF-Assignment\_美國\_PIIP#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>YOUNG LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY INC.</u> (hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") of <u>IF</u> & <u>3F</u>. No. 11, <u>Li-Hsin Rd.</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Hsin-Chu 300</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications listed in the Appendix of this assignment as attached by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and recorded reel/frame information thereof is also listed in the Appendix as attached.

WHEREAS <u>CHAMP VISION DISPLAY INC.</u> (hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE") of <u>NO.5.</u> <u>WENHUA RD.</u>, <u>HUKOU TOWNSHIP</u>, <u>HSINCHU COUNTY 30352</u>, <u>TAIWAN</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the above identified United States patents and patent applications from the ASSIGNOR.

FOR good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patents and patent applications and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the above identified patents and any divisions or continuations thereof.

ASSIGNOR further assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the above identified United States patents, with the right to sue for and collect on such claims for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the above identified patents and patent applications, and if the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make any substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure any reissue or extension of any United States patents out of the above identified patents and/or patent applications, or to file any disclaimer related thereto, that the ASSIGNOR will, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United State patents and patent

## PATENT REEL: 043854 FRAME: 0949

#### ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

applications by this assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed and Delivered on28thDay ofSeptember2017ASSIGNORASSIGNEEYOUNG LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY INC.CHAMP VISION DISPLAY INC.By: $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M}$ ,  $\mathcal{G}\mathcal{Z}\mathcal{T}\mathcal{K}\mathcal{E}$ By: $\mathcal{L}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{M}$ ,  $\mathcal{H}\mathcal{U}\mathcal{E}\mathcal{T}\mathcal{J}\mathcal{M}$ Name: WANG, SZE-KEName: LIN, HUEI-TZUName: LIN, HUEI-TZUTitle: Chief Technology OfficerDate: $\mathcal{O}\mathcal{A}$ Date: $\mathcal{O}\mathcal{A}$  $\mathcal{G}$ ,  $\mathcal{P}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}$ 

PATENT **REEL: 043854 FRAME: 0950** 

#### ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

### APPENDIX

## PART A: United States PATENT(S) to Be Assigned

Patent No.	Issue Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Recorded Reel No.	Recorded Frame No.
8,705,228	04/22/2014	028078	0909
9,188,808	11/17/2015	030201	0611

PART B: United States PATENT APPLICATION(S) to Be Assigned

Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Recorded Reel No.	Recorded Frame No.
15/392,469	12/28/2016	040786	0957
15/490,705	04/18/2017	042048	0082
15/662,208	07/27/2017	043122	0279

[BLANK BELOW]